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MULTIPURPOSE FAST RESEARCH REACTOR

3510.  SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Russia has invited India to join in developing next-generation multipurpose fast research reactor known by the Russian acronym MBIR; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)&(b) The Department has been informed that the Russia intends building such reactor. At present, more information on this subject is being collected.


*******

